505782180 11/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version VI.2

EPAS ID: PAT5829007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRY M. LIBIN	06/05/2018
JEFFREY M. LIEBMANN	06/06/2018
WEILIAM CHEN	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSTAINED NANO SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	4 HOWELL LANE
City:	WESTHAMPTON BEACH
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11978

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16688881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1427-009A CONT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. COSTIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Costigan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=1427P009AassignLIBIN#page1.tif source=1427P009AassignLIBIN#page2.tif source=1427P009AassignLiebmann#page1.tif source=1427P009AassignLiebmann#page2.tif

PATENT 505782180 REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0422

source=1427P009AassignChen#page1.tif source=1427P009AassignChen#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0423 Docket No. 1427-009A

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37CFR1.63) FILED WITH AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37CFR1.76)

Title: RADIATION STERILIZATION OF HYPERCOMPRESSED POLYMER DOSAGE FORMS

As the below named inventor, I/We hereby declare that:

This declaration is for:

___U.S. application or PCT Application Serial No.

Filed: ______

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.

I/We believe that I/We are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims. I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR§1.56.

The entity known as SUSTAINED NANO SYSTEMS, LLC (Assignee) having a place of business located at: 4 Howell Lane, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/We do sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of any international convention or treaty from said application) and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuing applications thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said application to said Assignee, or its representatives, successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/We will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitutions and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I/We authorize my/our attorneys to insert, above, the filing date and/or Application serial number of the application to which this declaration/assignment is directed.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor(s):

Inventor Name: Barry M. LIBIN

(Printed)

Signature:

Date: 0605 2018

PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0424

inventor Name: Jettrey M. LIEBMANN	Date:
(Printed)	mm/dd/yyyy
Signature:	
Inventor Name: Weiliam CHEN	Date:
(Printed)	mm/dd/yyyy
Signature	

PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0425 Docket No. 1427-009A DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37CFR1.63) FILED WITH AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37CFR1.76) Title: RADIATION STERILIZATION OF HYPERCOMPRESSED POLYMER DOSAGE FORMS As the below named inventor, I/We hereby declare that: This declaration is for: X The attached application, or __ U.S. application or PCT Application Serial No. ______, Filed: _____ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us. I/We believe that I/We are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims. I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR§1.56. The entity known as SUSTAINED NANO SYSTEMS, LLC (Assignee) having a place of business located at: 4 Howell Lane, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/We do sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of any international convention or treaty from said application) and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuing applications thereof. I/We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said application to said Assignee, or its representatives, successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/We will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitutions and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. I/We authorize my/our attorneys to insert, above, the filing date and/or Application serial number of the application to which this declaration/assignment is directed. I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Legal Name of Inventor(s):

Inventor Name: Barry M. LIBIN
(Printed)

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0426

mm/dd/yyyy

Inventor Name: Jeffrey M. LIEBMANN (Printed) Signature:	Date: _	mm/dd/yyyy
Inventor Name: Weiliam CHEN (Printed)	Date: _	mm/dd/yyyy
Signature:		

Docket No. 1427-009A	
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR SHEET (37CFR1.76)	DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37CFR 1.63) FILED WITH AN APPLICATION DATA
Title: RADIATION STERILIZ	ATION OF HYPERCOMPRESSED POLYMER DOSAGE FORMS
As the below named inventor,	
	The attached application, or J.S. application or PCT Application Serial No, Filed:
The above-identified application	on was made or authorized to be made by me/us.
application. I/We have reviewed claims. I/We acknowledge the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all informatio to patentability as defined in 37 CFR§1.56.
4 Howell Lane, Westhampton	IED NANO SYSTEMS, LLC (Assignee) having a place of business located at: Beach, NY 11978 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest to said tent that may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and it
good and valuable consideration to said invention in the United right to claim priority under the entire right, title and interest in	one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other in, I/We do sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the full and exclusive right States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the eterms of any international convention or treaty from said application) and the in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign reissues, substitutions and continuing applications thereof.
application to said Assignee, o further consideration, but at the representatives or nominees an proceeding, sign all lawful pap make all rightful oaths and gen	nest any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said its representatives, successors or assigns and agree that on request and without expense of said Assignee, I/We will communicate to said Assignee, or its y facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal ers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitutions and reissue applications, erally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and exproper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
I/We authorize my/our attorned application to which this declar	vs to insert, above, the filing date and/or Application serial number of the ration/assignment is directed.
	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S. of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor(s):	
Inventor Name: Barry M. LIBI (Printed)	N Date: mm/dd/yyyy

Signature:_

Inventor Name: Jeffrey M. LIEBMANN	Date:
(Printed)	mm/dd/yyyy
Signature:	
Inventor Name: Weiliam CHEN	Date:06/06/2018
(Printed)	mm/dd/yyyy
Solden	
a	

RECORDED: 11/19/2019

PA^{Pre}N²T^{of 2} REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0429